Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Women and Infants' Hospital	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: G. Satyanarayana Reddy  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X i 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 16, 2009 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	No    Street Address: <u>1 Valley View Drive</u> City: North Smithfield
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michelle Sullivan</u>	6,017,908 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
nternal Address: Box 1949	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 47 George Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Providence	8. Payment Information
tate: Rhode IslandZip: 02912-1949	
hone Number: <u>(401)863-9557</u> ax Number: <u>(401)863-9822</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>Michelle Lyman Sullivan@brown.edu</u>	Authorized User Name Michelle Sullivan
. Signature: <u>Michelle E. Sullutan</u> Signature Michelle Sullivan Name of Person Signing	4/10/2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 3

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0545

700405180

WIH2006-04 Series

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S) (inventor(s)):

Women and Infants' Hospital

<u>("WIH")</u>	Providence, Rhode Island	
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE(S):

G. Satvanarayana Reddy	1 Valley View Drive, North Smithfield,	
Name	Rhode Island 02896	
	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality

and their successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries of the world, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements, that are disclosed in the invention entitled (*invert title*)

## and found in *(check appropriate box)*

- [ ] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- [X] U.S. Patent No. <u>6.017.908 issued January 25, 2000</u>,
  [] a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
  - patent maintenance fees is being sent separately;

and any legal equivalent thereof in another country, including the right to claim priority, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention on the above application or on any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, including any Letters Patent on any reissue or re-examination thereof.



PATENT REEL: 022510 FRAME: 0546 ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s):

(a) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

(b) that ASSIGNEE will be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) relating to the invention, the Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof;

(c) that ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the patent application, the invention, the Letters Patent and any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ()	i) hereanto set hand and seal this 16 day of Mard, 2009
Thomas R. Courage Senior Vice President and <u>General Counsel</u> Name and Title	Thermal Comercial

.....